06_ 10:47am From-Woodcock Washburn	2155683	8439	T-135	P 002/002	
	FORM COVER	SEE!			
1) 9/22/2011					
Commissioner for Patents:	-31-2006				
lease record the attached original	3281653				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	201000	cceiving pa	rty(ies):		
	Name: Cordis Co	orporation			
Robert Falotico 3/17/2004					
John Siekierka 9/13/2004	Street Address:				
Gerard H. Llanos 3/23/2004		14201 NW 60 th Avenue			
Gregory A. Kopia 8/17/2004					
	City: Miami La				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: FL Zip:	33014			
	Additional name(s)) & address(es) att	ached?		
_Yes _/ No					
	_ 165	<u>✓</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date:					
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	m, the execution date of t	he application is:			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	1	he application is:			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 	1	he application is:			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	i 1 No.(s)		× No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 	Additional numbers atta	ached? _Yes			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 	i 1 No.(s)	ached? _Yes		ved: <u>1</u>	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	Additional numbers atta	ached? _Yes		ved: <u>1</u>	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	Additional numbers arts 6. Total number of	ached? _ Yes f applications & p	atents invol	ved: _1	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counset Johnson & Johnson 	Additional numbers atta	ached? _ Yes f applications & p	atents invol	ved: 1 pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counset 	Additional numbers and 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	ached? Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$	atents invol 40.00	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson De Johnson & Johnson Plaza 	Additional numbers and 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	ached? _ Yes f applications & p	atents invol 40.00	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson De Johnson & Johnson Plaza 	Additional numbers and 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl 2. Authoriz 8. Deposit Account	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged t at Number:	atents invol 40.00	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson De Johnson & Johnson Plaza 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged t at Number:	atents invol 40.00	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson De Johnson & Johnson Plaza 	Additional numbers and 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl 2. Authoriz 8. Deposit Account	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged t at Number:	atents invol 40.00	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson non Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged to at Number: 26CIP/CJE	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Diaza New Brunswick, NJ 0893.3-7003 9. Statement and signature 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged to at Number: 26CIP/CJE	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A	pd	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 0893.3-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge und belief, the foregoing inform 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged to the Number: 26CIP/CJE and any attached	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A	pd Account 4e copy o	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 0893.3-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. 	Additional numbers and 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged to the Number: 26CIP/CJE and any attached Septemb	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A copy is a tra	pd Account 4e copy o	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counset Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 0893.3-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Carl J. Evens Name of Person Signing Signatu 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9 eation is true and correct Tre	ached?Yes f applications & pr FR 3.41) \$ red to be charged to be charged to	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A copy is a tra-	pd account 4e copy o,	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/833,200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 0893.3-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. 	Additional numbers atta 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authoriz 8. Deposit Account 10-0750/CRD9 eation is true and correct re pover sheet, attachments, a	ached?Yes f applications & pr f applications & pr FR 3.41) S ted to be charged to it Number: 26CIP/CJE and any attached Septemb Date und document: JA	atents invol 40.00 to Deposit A copy is a tra-	pd account 4e copy o,	



DOCKET NO. CRD-0926 CIP Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/833,200 Filed April 27, 2004

WHEREAS, Robert Falotico, residing at 40 Black Horse Run, Belle Mead, NJ 08502; John Siekierka, residing at 10 Glenview Road Towaco, NJ 07082; Gerard H. Llanos, residing at 1514 Megan Circle, Stewartsville, NJ 08886; Gregory A, Kopia, residing at 58 Longfield Drive, Neshania, NJ 00051; and Andrew A. Carter, residing at 7030 Southwest Foxfield Court, Portland, Oregon 97225, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

DRUG/DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF VASCULAR DISEASE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0307

/

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $1 \mathcal{J}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\mathcal{A}_{u_{S} \mu s} \mathcal{J}$, 2004.

Kohnt Palst 1 20 (L.S.)

Róbert Falotico

STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF Arminst

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Falotico, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

wely armshor

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSY Commission Expires 4/11/2007

2

.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /3 day of S_{ep} , 2004.

De Gulla (L.S.) Siekierka

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Some al

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 13⁴ day of Soft, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John Siekierka, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2004.

Gerard H. Llanos (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BÉ IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerard H. Llanos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

3

From-Woodcock Washburn.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2004.

John Siekierka (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John Siekierka, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN THESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 23th day of Avens, 2004. (L.S.) Gerard H. Llano STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF (Jon met)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before $m_{\tilde{e}}$, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerard H. Llanos, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Notary Public

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERNEY Commission Expires 4/11/2007

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 17^{m} day of August, 2004.

Legen A Kopin (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Synarsia-

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 77^{-2} day of August, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gregory A. Kopia, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto Set his hand

(L.S.)

Andrew A. Carter

STATE OF OREGON)) se. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew A. Carter, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2004.

Gregory A. Kopia (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gregory A. Kopia, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

URSULA JUENGLING					
Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI		~		α .	
My Commission Expires 10/14/2007	U	reula	une	line	
		Notary		9-03-	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2004.

(L.S.)

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OB Kalamanoo)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew A. Carter, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

URSULA JUENGLING Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI My Commission Expires 10/14/2007

Notary Publ

6

PATENT REEL: 018031 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 09/22/2004